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·- I~lr. I1. 
Mr. J. 
(Attn: 

lYir. H. 
Mr. D. 
]VJ.r. G. 

-tiOUSE SELECT COi~Jl•IIT"l'BB Ol:;J ASSASSINATIONS 
U. S. hOUSB OF P..EPl{ESim·Tfi'l;IVBS (HSCA) 

·-- ~ 

A. Boynton, J·r. 
A. JYiintz 
R. Heller) 

N. Bassett· 
Ryan 
J". Foster 

FEDERAL GOVE!RN'MENl' 

Enclosed are the original and one copy of a memo­
randum, with five enclosures, whicL responds to HSCA letters 
of March 2 an~ G, 1979. 

The March 2 letter requested delivery of an FBI 
identification record for Russell George Byers, and the 
March 6 letter requested delivery of four specific docu­
ments relating to certain bG and 1968 counterintell1gence 
Program (Co.i.:ntelpro) operations a.na to tl.1e 11 St. Louis Globe 
1)(-:;rnocr at. G ~~ 

The fot.n: documents, together. >it.i. tl.1 the idrc:nt:U ica--­
tion record, are being furnished for your transm~ttal to 
the former HSCA in accordance w~th discussions nad between 
you ana Special Agent Ronalo Heller. 

Excisions made in the four specific docurnE.~nts, tvm 
of which cont~ln information classified "Confidential,n are 
to p.rotect sources <:Hid persons, affiliated ~i!i.th the ~t. :L.ouii3 
Globe De:rnocratf 11 wi.tb 'Hhom the l?BI estai.Jlished a confidential 

Assoc. Dir. ~-; ·_· ' 

Dep. AD Adm. _ 
Dep. AD lnv. __ 

·Asst. Dir.: 
Adm. Servs. __ 
Crim. ~nv. ~­

ldent·-~-
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Tech. Servs. __ 
Training___ 1 / ~ ':~"·.': ~'~' ,. 

Public Ails. Off._ 
1
1 

Telephone Rm. -J:: ·7· .. 
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Assoc. Oir. __ 

Dep. AD Adm. _ 
Dep. AD lnv. __ 

Asst. Dir.: 
Adm. Servs. __ 
Crim. lnv. __ 

ldent. __ _ 
lntell. __ _ 
Laboratory __ 

Legal Coun. __ 
Plan. & Insp._ 
Rec. Mgnt. __ 
Tech. Servs. __ 
Training __ _ 

Public Affs. Off._ 
Telephone Rm. _ 

" Director's Sec'y -~ 

.._ 
/ -·--' 

l - Mr. H. A. Boynton, J"'" .I. • 

l - Hr. J. l-i. Mintz 
{Attn: R. Heller) 

1 .Mr. H • N • Bassett . , 
J.. Mr. D. Ryan 
"} 
.!:.. - Mr. G. J. Foster 

Ittlarch 20, 1979 

HOUSE SELEC'l' COMi.'4I'l"l1BE! ON ASSASSINATIONS 
U. S .. HOUSE OF' REPRESEN'fA'I'IVES (HSCA} 

'rhis responds in full to the HSCA letters of 
March 2 and 6, 1979, to the Attorney General, signed by 
G. Robert Blakey, Chief Counsel and Staff Director, HSCA. 

I'>'l:r.. Blakey .requested an FBI identification record 
and four documents, all of which are enclosed. 

Excisions have been made in several of the docu­
ments to protect sources and persons wi·th whom the FBI 
established a confidential relationship. 

Enclosures - S 

DJC: lfj I}(' 
(9) ._) 

CONFIDEN'I'IAL l4A~f'EfHA.L 
A'.PTACEED 

ORIGINAL AND ONE SENT TO ASSIS'rAN'I' AT'l'ORNEY GENERAL, 
CRirvHNAL DIVISION, A'l'TEN'I'ION: lViR. ROBERT L. KEUCH 

NOTE: See Director, FBI, letter to Assistant Attorney 
General, Criminal Division, attention: Mr. Robert L. 

Keuch, dated March 20, 1979, captioned as above. 

~ 

~li\[L R00\1 D 

~ {\('(o;.,\i,~ \V\~_) 

Adm. :;:,,rv. 
Cr'n.llw. --
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Assistant Attorney General 
Criminal Division 
Attention: Mr. Robert L. Keuch 

NOTE: This matter has been coordinated with Legal Counsel 
Division which, in turn, has coordinated with Deputy 

Assistant Attorney General Robert L. Keuch, u. S. Department 
of Justice, who has authorized release of the four specific 
documents, in addition to the identification record, to the 
former HSCA. In the context of the documents, it appears 
that two persons on the "St. Louis Globe Democrat" in 1968 
were utilized by the FBI on a confidential basis in connec­
tion with certain Cointelpro operations. Excisions have 
been made to protect the identities of these persons, at 
least one of whom is currently affiliated with that paper. 
Contact with SAC, St. Louis, discloses no information to 
contravene the confidential relationship discerned in 
documents 100-449698-42-1 and 7. 

- 2 -
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• • r -OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
:.C MAY.I'lUbiTioN 

i -t.._• \ 
,..... GSA PfflR (41 CPR) 101•11.1 •. 

' UNITED STATES GO NMENT or-

\~~· Memorana~m ---·· 
\o DIRECTOR, FBI 5/28/68 

\t15 
~OM 

SUBJECT: 

DATE: 

SAC, ST -21213) P 
, CDiNTE.i-Pifo- IYJEw .. LErT 

- \ (~~O'[NTERINTELLI~CE PROGRAM 
INTERNAL SECURITY 

~~~-~~,!!ON OF_!~~"" NEW .::E~-
ReBulet to Albany, 5/10/68. 

New Left activity in the St.'Louis Division is 
concentrated in the headquarters city. Principal organizations 
involved in this movement are as follows: · 

(ACT I OW; 
Action Commit:ee to Increase Opport~nities for Negroes 

Students for Democratic Society (SDS); 

St. Louis Draft Resistance (SLDR); 

The Committee to Support Draft Resistance (CSDR). 

ACTION is basically a racial type organization. It 
consists of a small group of individuals who split from the 
St. Louis Chapter of the Congress of Racial Equality (CORE) 
several years ago in belief that CORE was not sufficiently 
militant. Its activities are irregular, d~pending almost 
entirely on its chairman, PERCY GREEN. Communist Party efforts 
to cultivate him have so far appeared unsuccessful; however, 
some influence is exerted through ORVILLE LEACH, veteran Communist 
Party member, who is chairman of the Community Relations Committee 
of ACTION. 

An immediate Counterintelligence Program concerning 
the latter three organizations would be restricted because these . 
organizations are all campus-type organizations and Washington 
University and St.-Louis University will close for summer 
vaations in the first week of June. These organizations will 
be virtually out of existance~nt· the schools reopen in Sep~mber._ 
'-"~~1> l-1iA ~cr ltJtJ-/fii.P6f'~- ~~-;-; ~, 

_.;>?-Bureau ~PJ) REC .. l /{)o .e ~'J'7~ tjj> ~ ~~~~~ J 
1 - S~. Lou~s . ~£·21 . .~ ~ . ~~ 
HCJ :mJ b t-~f"·? , . , 
(3) tJ::i?f ' f. Hj\'{ Si \96S 

~ ~£0.. ~ lYl < ~ 
~~ ~~~ J~fo~:~:_~.~?:.J, ~2~~T!· n:ro ~ .~ _ . 

4;1 JUL 5 1968 fi.~.·~-...--x~ I~ iJ •• ..,.tJ.~..:. ... ~t\~:: .. ""'' . ,~ 
'2 ri::.TE.:..~\~~\o B~.u~ . "> 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings .Pl~ 

-------------
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• •• 
SL: 100-21213 

St. Louis has pending investigations on these four 
organizations and their leadership and will be alert to any 
circumstances or conditions which might be utilized to good 
advantage for Counterintelligence purposes. 

In the past this office has used to good advantage 
anonymous mailings in connection with Communist Party Counter­
intelligence. However, at this time the office has no specific 
publications in mind which might be suggested for Bureau approval. 

The feeding of well chosen information to the St. Louis 
Globe Democrat: a local newspaper, whose editor and assoc1ate 
ed1tor, are extremely friendly to the Bureau and the St. Louis 
Office, has also been utilized in the past and it is contemplated 
that this technique might be used to good advantage in connection 
with this program. 

\Vi th specific regard to t~St....,_,L.o.ui.s.JlL t.,.Re~,M.l-
which is a one-man organization headeby .,.RICHARP _H.~F~.t, - · 
a Washington_ University graduate student, the ·for ow1 -·· 
circumstances occurred: MD -FREER turned in his Selective Service draft card at a 
public meeting on 12/4/67. Investigation-at his local board 
determined that a few days later he wrote to the board requesting 
a duplicate card. If this type of information could have been 
publicize~ it might have pointed out the insincerity of FREER. 
Nothing, nowever, was done at the time because of the confidential 
nature of draft board records and the fact that publicity may 
have jeopardized prosecution presently pending against FREER. 

St. Louis will carefully analyze these organizations 
under this program in an effort to affect the disruption of the 
New Left and specific suggestions of Counterintelligence action 
will be submitted to the Bureau for approval by separate letter. 
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SAC, St. Louis (100-21213) 10/18/68 

pirector, FBI (100-449698) 
'"~..,.. ..... 

1 - ?.tr • Preusse . 
1 ..;. Mr. R~H. Horner 

-" ..-··r·~·-q•"""':""""' (1"''1'IA_jHT'0 
;" I ,, '', L' ',, '~ ' I ' .\, ' ' 'I .~:;- ,_ 

C~~~o :. NEW ~ ; . ~'"'~"~~<c~~~~ 
Reurairtel 10/4/68 captioned-"Students for a Democratic 

Society, IS - SDS." 

AUthority is granted to contact Mr. George Killenberg 
in the event information is received that a specific high 
school is being targeted for organizing by the ~. This may 
be done o ly in the event that such a contact will not jeopardize 
your inves gation of SDS or your sources therein. 

DE"NT.S Fa~ A. bEMotP.A1]c.. <;.oc_.J~- _fr!Q_ 
sed llerew1tlfare one copy of ~a .. pamphlet anti tled 

"Students for a emocratic Society, Front Runner of the New 
Left" and ten co ies of a leaflet entitled "Campus or Battle­
ground? Columbia is a Warning to All American Universities." 
As these publications may be of value to Mr. Killenberg in 
providing him with background on the SDS, you may furnish 
copies of this material to him at that time. 

' 
During your contact with Killenberg, you should 

mpress upon him that the Bureau's interest in this matter is 
~ ~ o be kett in strictest confide~~ /{Pt1- y~.9'6'r~L/~ _ f7 
a c.., ~ nclosures - 11 u.~, __ -~ 
~ M ~ • ,, • ' .c"'Jilq hILL/ r'""t.Gt .t;. sq ." 
~ r- o ~ r..J ·"'-'\ , v REC- 51 rl;qj c Y; rv,iF - J t . o:J g · ~:jes O t ,... _ .. ==-~ ~~~"' 

NoTE: 4/.) :ocr 21 1968 
.~z~"" By reairtel St. Louis rJ;)ported that ~~oca1~~.bas 
r announced its intentions to make inroads in loca~gn-schoots. 
~ JOlin one effort at one schoo4 SL notified Kinenberg, the Associate 
A.}c ~ Editor of the "St. Louis Globe-De~ocrat," who conducted an 

expose which countered further attempts by SDS to infiltrate 
this school. SL suggested that should information be received 

Tolson conceni.ng efforts by SDS to infiltrate other high schools, thcis 
~!,each--information be furnished to Mr. Killenberg who would use it to 
etshop frustrate their efforts by exposing them in his papet:~ The 
g~~t~ran _"St. Louis G lobel.Democrat" · has been·~ especially coopena ti ve tijt l~J~.; 
Conrad-- (;:Y 

'Felt___ 4 V ~~~:n--- </J~ NOTE com:INUED ,,;.~GE, ;rvt!J . 

!:~~I~ 1ti}:~ . !)Jz~ 0/l'~~.~t,t~, .. ~·· ... ~~ . 
J:::l""JY-,,"'.P.. ~~}[~., ._;Y·7~ t0,~~~~l ;tr /r.P1 

,1>1 J., 1 '-'' 
Gand 'f',f''' ''MK!LROOM T£L&TYP&UNITD 11 

•··t. h •• 

~--------- '--



Let1;er ·to SAC, St. ·Louis 
RE: CODITELPRO - NEW LEFT 
100-449698 

NOTE CON'!'XlflJBD: 

with the Bureau in the past. Its publisher Mr. G. Duncan 
Bauman is on the Special Correspondents List··. Tbe information 

·contained in enclosures contains background on SDS which can 
be of value to Mr. Killenberg. It conta~ns public source 
,-.;'[Jv~·previously 1r..·.:£ submitted these docume~mts to outside 
agencies. 

~· . 
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8L lG0-18708 
?q --..1:.. "-"";.;....;.. .... 

•. -~ 
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We will contiaue 'tO watch the CP'• ilavolv-nt ~· 
tA '!be Bt. Louia Citizens tor Peace 1D Tietll&ll. A coaillfil 

" · 1.nvestieat is beiae conc1ucted regarding this organization. 
~ I.LER u been Y8rJ active in thia eroup aDd 1aaa 

/ eDCouraae o r ileabera to be •iailarlJ actin. 

pDDIJfG COOli!!BilfTELLIGDCZ ACTIOJf {'('(fJ__,-

'tO couue 1 ~sru lar 
r,,...~~,:~·"'r :,..,., fJ. 

~ker" · ,_ · , 

·(C) -

• 

.-. e~ An anonyaous letter was .. nt General Secretary, 
CP-tJBA, on June 22, 1966. Tbis letter esc d in Bt. Louis 
letter June 16, 1966. tJpon Ilia return troa the •ational CP 
Convention, WALKER atated BALL discussed this letter with Ilia 
and eave 1 t to hill. WAlLER furnished DO other details regard­
ing Ilia conversation with BALL and it is DOt known to what 
extent, it any, BALL queried WALKER regarding the possibilltJ 
that narcotics users and an ex-convict are being placed in 
posi tiou Of leaderahip by the CP in Bt. Louis. WAlKER expressed 
a desire to deteraine the identity ot the writer of the letter. 
Be did DOt indicate what action, if any, be a1ght take it the 
culprit ia uncovered. 

Jt appears therefore that the full iapact of thia 
counterintelligeDCe action aay well lie in the future. 

Js a result of the second proposed counterintelligence 
action recoaaended in 8t. Louis letter June 15, 1966, an article 
appeared in the "St. Louis Glo~ocrat", July 2-3, 1966, · 
containing a photograph of RONA BERG~ DCA Coordinator and 
CP aeaber 1 with the headline~ ~fi 'l'ttends Red Convention­
Ronald Landberg Observer at Party Meeting in B.Y." The article 

~-;_. .. 
CO f'J Fl D Ef~Tl;~L 
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•tat•• LlJIDBDG ada1 tted repreaent1Dg Bt. Lou ill at a •atioul 
DCA Convention in Chicaco and tben ~raveled to ~be CP Con­
"ntion in •n York u AD "a.llofficial" obaer.er. !be article 
contaiaa u inaert "See ~1tor1al Page 2!'". 

AD ed1 torial in ~hi a lane of ~e aewspaper 1• 
titled "The eo..uDiat ~ae" aDd atatea ~be 1apl1cationa of 
the LUDBEaG atorr are clear; tbat tber forecut the CP 
11Ae for ~be aext few BODtba 1D DCA "&Ad otber orcanizatioas". 

It appear• possible that adverse publicity of thia 
aatare a&J well atifle efforts of DCA to launch units 1D tbe 
Bt. Louis area, particularly at the local colleces ud 11Jliveraities. 

lJa a receat preas interrin followiDg LAJIDBDG'• 
return to St. Louis, lle announced that be b.u been transferred 
to Detroit bJ DCA. Be in effect conceded failure 1D ~be Bt. 
Louis area, c011plaining of an excessive IIUilber of richt-wiDc 
oreanizations and local conservati ... 

It is aot known to what extent, if ADJ, our eounter-
1ntell1cence action uy· Jave bsen !!l.!!tTJ.mental i.D his d~_i.aj.~n 
to leave Bt. Louis. 

co;·~FIDEf~TlAL 
-a-
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. . DATE: J)Ia.Crca, nx (100-3-104-42) 10/14/es 

~\11\o'\ ~00 \1\')Gl '~\'d-&\ 1lS__: 

•.te, fT. LOUI8_(100-18708) CJ,£:.:,:=:::. ~ ~ ~~~~\)~"\\~:;;;-\"~ 

Q COIDIUJU8T -'AllTLJBA ~~~~~~hqh'~t~~l))l~\~ 
"CoulrrERIJ'TELLJ_GDCI BOOR•• ~l}_'\'b '(. SJ.. 
IIDBREL JAilJ:S WALDa 
18- c 

::,. 

,. - ... ., 
":; .... 

ae Bureau letter, 8/13/16. ¢ 
~m, .tAviJiu,rg ill a 17 Je&r old •egro widower, 

•f liaiter.ti\lcation, with crown children and -ployed ~ · 
a.cner Electric Co. in a aanual-type job. Be baa been 
haira&n of tbe MiJJern'r' Dia:trict Co.awi18t Party (CP) ~or 

DJ Je&ra and wae re-elected to thil ~ition in Aucu-t, 
~'4l::l;;9:.66. Be livee aodeetly and 1JI a aan of teaperate habit•. 

laaa aot participated ia any factional or disruptive 
tiYiti... . 
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CONFIDENTIAL 

D 

.L 100-11708 

till• coDveraat1oD are aot lmown. L&JmBDG wu trauferred 
to Detroit 8hortly after llis return frora the •atiOD&l 
CoDvention and I.PJlAGGID appear• to llave dropped frora tile 
local Party •ceu. 

~•ible additional coanteriatelltcence action 
&a'aiut WALED lau been couidered carefully and discua•ed 
-one •pectal qent• oonver•aDt with local Party activlttea. 
Conaideration ia beiD& civen to reque•t1DC Bureau authority 
tor a published feature article ill tbe "lt. Louis Globe­
Deaocrat", lt. Louis daily .... paper. Appropriate bacqroa.ad 
inforaation and •ucce•t•d ~ .. tiona would be furuiahed to an 
lAC contact who tau cooperated previoaaly in thia prop-aa. 

The Bureau will be Adviaed when it ia felt tbe tille 
ia propitioaa for •ueh action. Ia. the aeantllle, t.BMr-Pa.rty 
activitie• will be acrutinlzed carefully and contlaually 
for poe•ible other type counteriatelltcence action, 

-·-
; 

COr~FIDENTIAL ·---· 
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tla rc: h 2. 19 7 9 

The Honorable Grffffn 8. Bell 
Attorney General of the U. S. 
Depart•ent of ~ustfce 
Mashfngton, D. C. 20530 

Attention: .Mr. Robert L. Keuch 
Deputy Assistant Attorney General 
Crf•fnal Dfvfsfon, Room 2113 

Dear Mr. Attorney General: 

In connection wfth the Select co .. fttee's completion 
of fts final Report, this fs to request delivery of the 
following ffles and ffle references: 

GRB:dm 

1. "emc fro• SAC St. Louis to Director, 5/28/68, 
Cofntelpro-lew_Left. Bureau No. 100-4~698-42~JL 

2. Letter fro• Director to SAC St. Loufs, 10/18/68, 
Cointe1pro-lew Left. Bureau No. 100-449698-42-7. 

3. Memo fro• SAC St. Louis to Director, 10/14/66, 
CPUSA-Cofntelpro. Bureau lo. 100-3-104-42-96. 

4. Memo from SAC St. Louis to Director, 7/14/66, 
CPUSA-Cofntelpro. Bureau No. 100-3-104-42-92. 

Thank you for your prompt attentfon to thfs request. 

Sincerely, 

,Jtflo0t~ 
G •. Robert Blakey 
Chief Counsel and Director 

cc:: Ron Heller 

"" . , 

'
:_~ 
'' 

., 
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The tlonorable &rfffin B. Bell 
Attorney General of the U. S. 
Departaent of ~ustice 
~ashfngton. D. c. 20530 

tlarch 6. 1979 

Attention: Mr. Robert L. «euch 
Deputy Assistant Attorney &eneral 
Crfafnal Dfyfsfon. Roo• 2113 

Dear Mr. Attorney C~neral: 

.............. .,_ . 

Jn connection w1th the Select Co•m1ttee•s comple­
tion of fts ffnal Report. th1s fs to request delivery of 
t~e FBI Jdent1f1cat1on Sheet on Russell George Bfers, 
FBI Identification lumber 101-311E. DOli: August9, 1931. 

GRB:d11 

four cooperation fs greatly apprecfa~ed~ 

Sincerely. 

~~ 
G. Robert Blakey 
Chief Counsel and Director 

cc: Ron Heller 

t -
•• 



VN1TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSnCE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

)--9-79 SlS _DEL 

.. • 

CON11118UTOR OP' 
P'INGP .... INT. 

W AIHIRGTOII 21, D. C. 

101 311 E 

NAME AND NUN8P 

. ... ·--

PD University City Russell George 
Mo Byers 

1-2-61 

.. -- #4335 

PD StLouis 
Mo 

. ~· 

PD St Louis Mo 

Bus sell George 
Byers 
#86936-5 

2-26-62 

Russell Georqe 11-2-62 
Byers 
.89669 

' .-..-• ..:><-- -~-

. ---~---- ;, .. -- $: 

. 
; ·tDENTI FICATION DIVISION 
' 

-
, Ia furnished FOB OFFlCIAL USE ONLY. 

CHARGE 

susp burg & 
larc 

inv sus 
removing mfg 
seal plate· 
from auto 

auap bur9 I& AT 

., 
IM~ITION 

rel no 
evidence 

: St Bwy Pat 
E.!rkwood- Mo ---

Russell George 
Byers.#C-lo8l0 

11-2-62 inv-poss & 
disposing ot 
atln prop 

Rcl 11-2-62 

8t lhry Pat 
Kirkwood llo 

PD St Louis Mo 

Russell George 
a,.era #C-10810 

Russell George 
Byers 
#89669 

• 

4-29-63 

10-19-63 

1) 1nv dispoaing 
IJtolen property 
2) inv stealing 
.,.er $50 

burg 

. 

rel 4-29-63 

rel 4-29..;63 

Rel 

-. 

VSII St Louis llo Russell George 5-11-65 . conspiracy PG 2 yrs $20 00 
Byers (Dyer Act) F $35 C susp 
#388 163-t 

PD St Louis Mo 

·USM Springfield 
%11 

Russell George 5-11-65 conspir to·viol 
Byers #89669 Dyer Act 

.... , 

Russell Georqe 5-11-65 
Byers 
.1031 THIS RECO?.::, IS ~:~s:;rSHED 

FOR YOUR OH IC AL USE AND 
• SHOULD Z\0'1 BE 1 .. IRTHER 

REPRODUCED OR ISSDUNA.T.El • 

•.... 

~nspiracy 
viol Title 18·­
Sec 371 USC 

sent 

Jmormation ahown on this Identification Record represent. data furnished FBI by finqerprint contributors. 
Where final disposition lB not shown or further axplanation of charqe Ia desired. communicate with aqency 
eontributinq those finqerprinta. 

Notations indicated by • are NOT baaed on 6nqerpdnts in FBI files but are listed only as investiQ'ative leads 
-- .__ . -· . . . - - - . -

-
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U.NlTLD STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUS1:~ f':l .JO cJJ. - -
FEDERAL BUR.[;AU OF INVESTIGATION · .. , , _, ..... __ .... . ..., .~ _ 

WASHINOTOH, D.C. 11:)537 ~ 
... _ . ...._ -

I DENT.I Fl CATJ ON OJ VIS I ON 

'11\e following FBI record, NUMBER 101 311 E ·, u furniahed FOR.OFFICIAL USE ONLY. 

COHTRIBUTOR OF 
PINWEit,.,.INTS 

PD St Louis 1-b Russell George 
Byers 
189669 

~E' 

8·13·65 susp burg & 
stealing . 

DtSf"OSITION . .,. 

war not apl 

. 

PD Alton Ill Russell George 
Byers #9653 

12-17-65 att burg ' 

... 
... - .. . so Russell George 

Byers 
3~-66 attem~ 

Edwardsville Ill 

p D St Louis Mo 

l 

St .Lo.uis.Co rD 
Clayton MO 

City PD 
Clayton J«) 

St Louis Co PD 
Clayton J(O 

. 

t/3452 

Russell George 2-12-69 
Byers 
#89669 

Russell G 4-5-76 
Byers 
38212 

. 
Russell Geo 4-5-76 
Byers 
76-987 

Russell G 3-2-78 
. Byers • 

38212 
SID 240 970 

• 

THIS RZCO:-:J IS 'E _,-:-:_:;I,?"ri?..J 
F'OR YOUR OFFICI~ lJ~:t: A...?ffi 
SROUL:::> NOT BE FU ·SI1LR 

REPROO-'UCED OR D SSDilNATED. 

sus stl 0/50 

'. 

. 

Suspect Burg 
Stealing 2299 

• 

susp burq RLOE ·. 

I 

warrant 
receipt of 
stln prop over 
$50. (2899) 

• 

Information shown or. this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint 
conhihutors. \VhNa !inol di•:pnsition ir: not rohown or further explanation of charge is desired, com­
municate with O'f{:rtcy contriLuting those !.in<]e:rprints. 

Notations indicukd by • m<:> NOT bo·;cJ on fingerprints in FBI files but ore listed only as investi-
gative leads aa being possibly identical with subject oi this record. 11 , ,.0 ........ """''•' omcr , • ., o-••H•• 

-- -·------- ··---- ·- ,.._. ..... ~.-- --· -- '-'· -----·- ·- ----·--




